Roll Call Number	
21-0465	

Agenda Item Number

Date March 22, 2021

APPROVAL OF BIRDLAND PARK AND MARINA MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2020, by Roll Call No. 20 - 1127, the City Council approved an agreement with SmithGroup, Inc. for Consulting Services for the development of a Birdland Park and Marina Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, a proposed Master Plan has been developed by SmithGroup, in collaboration with City staff, the Project Advisory Committee and members of the general public; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2021, by Resolution No. 21- 011, the Parks and Recreation Board approved the proposed Master Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Birdland Park and Marina Master Plan is hereby accepted and approved.

(Council Communication No. 21- 135)

Moved by Westergard to adopt.

Attachment: Birdland Park and Marina Master Plan.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Ann DiDonato

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE	~				
BOESEN	V				
GATTO	~				
GRAY	/				
MANDELBAUM	~				
VOSS	V				
WESTERGAARD	V				
TOTAL	7				
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED					

anthu Couru

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk